
7.5km race

m
1. 110 Mark Pollock 1992 m MU50 WSC 0:16:09.5
2. 118 Jarrah Forrer 2000 m MU16 BNSC 0:18:51.5
3. 119 Ash Forrer 2003 m MU12 BNSC 0:24:59.8
4. 108 Callum Smith 2005 m MU12 BNSC 0:34:06.4
5. 103 Paul Cullen 1974 m MU50 TNSC 0:37:34.9
6. 109 Jayden Spring 2005 m MU12 BNSC 0:44:00.5

w
1. 105 Zoe Beanland 1998 w WU20 MNSC 0:24:06.2
2. 106 Amy Beanland 2000 w WU16 MNSC 0:25:28.1
3. 101 Nicola Smith 2002 w WU16 BNSC 0:25:50.3
4. 116 Leila Pammer 2002 w WU16 0:26:48.2
5. 102 Veronica McDowell 1955 w WO50 BNSC 0:27:05.5
6. 107 Denise Iglesias 1975 w WU50 0:33:43.3
7. 104 Lynn-Maree Cullen 1970 w WU50 TNSC 0:37:34.8
8. 114 Emma Prest 2006 w WU12 BNSC 0:46:43.0
9. 117 Helen L'Huiilier 1948 w WO50 BNSC 1:04:52.4

15km race

m
1. 3 Phillip Bellingham 1991 m MU50 BNSC 0:30:58.0
2. 43 Ben Derrick 1973 m MU50 WSC 0:31:23.1
3. 38 Ian Franzke 1976 m MU50 BNSC 0:34:29.6
4. 12 James Evans 1968 m MU50 0:34:42.5
5. 40 Kevin Tory 1969 m MU50 MNSC 0:36:07.6
6. 39 Daniel van der Ploeg 1983 m MU50 BNSC 0:36:15.2
7. 42 Cameron Dickinson 1980 m MU50 WSC 0:36:22.9
8. 5 Brady Bantick 1973 m MU50 BNSC 0:36:45.0
9. 2 Jonathan Spring 1966 m MU50 0:37:28.9
10. 22 Brett Cope 1972 m MU50 BNSC 0:37:48.8
11. 15 Jarrod Quinn 1983 m MU50 BNSC 0:38:03.5
12. 37 Matt De Freitas 1987 m MU50 Mt Bullfight 0:38:15.4
13. 13 Anthony Evans 1999 m MU20 0:38:33.7
14. 17 Peter Cranage 1968 m MU50 TNSC 0:38:58.8
15. 4 Stephen McDowell 1956 m MO50 BNSC 0:39:40.3
16. 33 Robert Dunn 1962 m MO50 BNSC 0:40:10.2
17. 29 Ian McCutchan 1962 m MO50 USC 0:40:41.0
18. 9 Michael Bourke 1953 m MO50 BNSC 0:41:19.6
19. 25 Brendan Stackpole 1967 m MU50 0:41:34.7
20. 8 Mervyn Trease 1950 m MO50 Icicles 0:42:33.0
21. 26 Stephen Cimpoeru 1963 m MO50 Les Chalets 0:43:48.2
22. 31 Paul Waller 1947 m MO50 MNSC 0:45:31.4
23. 7 Len Budge 1951 m MO50 HGA 0:48:56.7
24. 6 Malcolm McKinnon 1955 m MO50 Myrtleford 0:49:51.9
25. 10 Andrew Porter 1977 m MU50 0:50:10.2
26. 19 Christopher Cole 1975 m MU50 0:50:11.4
27. 28 Tony Rogers 1957 m MO50 USC 0:51:04.3
28. 20 Peter Smith 1967 m MU50 BNSC 0:51:26.5
29. 24 Patrick Montgomery 1948 m MO50 BNSC 0:51:55.4
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30. 16 Bob Cranage 1941 m MO50 TNSC 0:54:34.4
31. 1 John Darveniza 1955 m MO50 0:54:40.4
32. 18 Ross McKinnon 1963 m MO50 0:58:51.4

w
1. 14 Alice Hamilton 1983 w WU50 BNSC 0:41:22.6
2. 46 Belinda Phillips 1972 w WU50 BNSC 0:42:20.6
3. 11 Ronice Goebel 1954 w WO50 BNSC 0:42:32.1
4. 34 Irene Dunn 1965 w WU50 BNSC 0:43:36.2
5. 36 Kim Pammer 1966 w WU50 0:44:25.2
6. 47 Monica Jago 1959 w WO50 WSC 0:44:51.2
7. 41 Penelope Grose 1976 w WU50 MNSC 0:44:56.8
8. 21 Jackie Kildea 1957 w WO50 BNSC 0:51:24.5
9. 32 Fiona Spring 1974 w WU50 BNSC 0:51:51.4
10. 35 Kate Prest 1975 w WU50 BNSC 0:52:35.4
11. 44 Ania Bodeit 1971 w WU50 0:58:30.4
12. 45 Marion Baines 1970 w WU50 TNSC 0:59:21.4
13. 27 Kate Langlois 1965 w WU50 Les Chalets 1:00:40.4
14. 23 Miranda Milne 1954 w WO50 BNSC 1:01:55.4
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7.5km race

m

MU12
1. 119 Ash Forrer 2003 m BNSC 0:24:59.8
2. 108 Callum Smith 2005 m BNSC 0:34:06.4
3. 109 Jayden Spring 2005 m BNSC 0:44:00.5

MU16
1. 118 Jarrah Forrer 2000 m BNSC 0:18:51.5

MU50
1. 110 Mark Pollock 1992 m WSC 0:16:09.5
2. 103 Paul Cullen 1974 m TNSC 0:37:34.9

w

WU12
1. 114 Emma Prest 2006 w BNSC 0:46:43.0

WU16
1. 106 Amy Beanland 2000 w MNSC 0:25:28.1
2. 101 Nicola Smith 2002 w BNSC 0:25:50.3
3. 116 Leila Pammer 2002 w 0:26:48.2

WU20
1. 105 Zoe Beanland 1998 w MNSC 0:24:06.2

WU50
1. 107 Denise Iglesias 1975 w 0:33:43.3
2. 104 Lynn-Maree Cullen 1970 w TNSC 0:37:34.8

WO50
1. 102 Veronica McDowell 1955 w BNSC 0:27:05.5
2. 117 Helen L'Huiilier 1948 w BNSC 1:04:52.4

15km race

m

MU20
1. 13 Anthony Evans 1999 m 0:38:33.7

MU50
1. 3 Phillip Bellingham 1991 m BNSC 0:30:58.0
2. 43 Ben Derrick 1973 m WSC 0:31:23.1
3. 38 Ian Franzke 1976 m BNSC 0:34:29.6
4. 12 James Evans 1968 m 0:34:42.5
5. 40 Kevin Tory 1969 m MNSC 0:36:07.6
6. 39 Daniel van der Ploeg 1983 m BNSC 0:36:15.2
7. 42 Cameron Dickinson 1980 m WSC 0:36:22.9
8. 5 Brady Bantick 1973 m BNSC 0:36:45.0
9. 2 Jonathan Spring 1966 m 0:37:28.9
10. 22 Brett Cope 1972 m BNSC 0:37:48.8
11. 15 Jarrod Quinn 1983 m BNSC 0:38:03.5
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12. 37 Matt De Freitas 1987 m Mt Bullfight 0:38:15.4
13. 17 Peter Cranage 1968 m TNSC 0:38:58.8
14. 25 Brendan Stackpole 1967 m 0:41:34.7
15. 10 Andrew Porter 1977 m 0:50:10.2
16. 19 Christopher Cole 1975 m 0:50:11.4
17. 20 Peter Smith 1967 m BNSC 0:51:26.5

MO50
1. 4 Stephen McDowell 1956 m BNSC 0:39:40.3
2. 33 Robert Dunn 1962 m BNSC 0:40:10.2
3. 29 Ian McCutchan 1962 m USC 0:40:41.0
4. 9 Michael Bourke 1953 m BNSC 0:41:19.6
5. 8 Mervyn Trease 1950 m Icicles 0:42:33.0
6. 26 Stephen Cimpoeru 1963 m Les Chalets 0:43:48.2
7. 31 Paul Waller 1947 m MNSC 0:45:31.4
8. 7 Len Budge 1951 m HGA 0:48:56.7
9. 6 Malcolm McKinnon 1955 m Myrtleford 0:49:51.9
10. 28 Tony Rogers 1957 m USC 0:51:04.3
11. 24 Patrick Montgomery 1948 m BNSC 0:51:55.4
12. 16 Bob Cranage 1941 m TNSC 0:54:34.4
13. 1 John Darveniza 1955 m 0:54:40.4
14. 18 Ross McKinnon 1963 m 0:58:51.4

w

WU50
1. 14 Alice Hamilton 1983 w BNSC 0:41:22.6
2. 46 Belinda Phillips 1972 w BNSC 0:42:20.6
3. 34 Irene Dunn 1965 w BNSC 0:43:36.2
4. 36 Kim Pammer 1966 w 0:44:25.2
5. 41 Penelope Grose 1976 w MNSC 0:44:56.8
6. 32 Fiona Spring 1974 w BNSC 0:51:51.4
7. 35 Kate Prest 1975 w BNSC 0:52:35.4
8. 44 Ania Bodeit 1971 w 0:58:30.4
9. 45 Marion Baines 1970 w TNSC 0:59:21.4
10. 27 Kate Langlois 1965 w Les Chalets 1:00:40.4

WO50
1. 11 Ronice Goebel 1954 w BNSC 0:42:32.1
2. 47 Monica Jago 1959 w WSC 0:44:51.2
3. 21 Jackie Kildea 1957 w BNSC 0:51:24.5
4. 23 Miranda Milne 1954 w BNSC 1:01:55.4

Number of records: 61
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